

News & Insights

Stinson Represents Bank of Kirksville in Sale

Press Release 07.19.2022

Fidelity Federal Bancorp and its subsidiary, United Fidelity Bank, announced that it has entered into a definitive stock purchase agreement to acquire all outstanding stock of Rockhold BanCorp and after the closing of the stock purchase will merge its subsidiary bank, Bank of Kirksville, into United.

Stinson served as legal counsel to Rockhold BanCorp and Bank of Kirksville and, subject to obtaining regulatory approval, the transaction is expected to be completed in the fourth quarter of 2022. Upon completion of the transaction, the combined enterprise of United Fidelity Bank and Bank of Kirksville will have approximately \$4.6 billion in assets and serve customers in 31 banking centers.

Stinson attorneys involved in the matter include Bob Monroe and Greg Johnson.

CONTACT

McGregor K. Johnson

RELATED CAPABILITIES

Bank M&A and Capital Markets Banking & Financial Services